MEDIA INFORMATION FOR RELEASE DATE @ 7AM CT OCT 26

Build Sheet: INFINITI Q50 at 2023 SEMA Show

Brakes

• INFINITI Performance street pad set

Engine

- INFINITI Alpha coolant expansion tank
- INFINITI Alpha auxiliary intercooler tank
- INFINITI Alpha heat exchanger
- INFINITI Alpha cold air intake

Exhaust

• INFINITI Performance cat-back exhaust

Suspension

- INFINITI Performance rear toe arm set
- INFINITI Performance rear lower camber link set
- INFINITI Performance rear traction rods
- INFINITI Performance endlink set
- INFINITI Performance front upper arms
- INFINITI Performance front outer tie rod ends

Interior

• Genuine INFINITI Accessory carbon fiber steering wheel finisher

Wheels

• NISMO LMRS1, 19 x 9.5 inches, Anthracite finish

For more on the INFINITI Q50 RED SPORT 400 show car*, see the full press release.

*Specially modified vehicle not available for purchase.

###

About INFINITI

INFINITI Motor Company is headquartered in Yokohama, Japan, with operations around the world including regional offices based in the Americas, China and INFINITI International Markets in Dubai. INFINITI premium automobiles are assembled in manufacturing facilities in Japan, North America and China. INFINITI design studios are located in Atsugi-Shi (near Yokohama), London, San Diego and Beijing.

INFINITI USA One Nissan Way Franklin, TN 37067 www.infiniti.com



More information about INFINITI and its industry-leading technologies can be found at www.INFINITIUSA.com. You can also follow INFINITI on Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, X (formerly Twitter), and see all of our latest videos on YouTube.

Contacts - INFINITI USA

Kyle Bazemore Director, INFINITI Americas Corporate Communications (615) 739-8404 Kyle.Bazemore@infiniti.com

Marleen Yowakim Manager, INFINITI Corporate Communications 615-917-2348 marleen.yowakim@infiniti.com

INFINITI USA One Nissan Way Franklin, TN 37067 www.infiniti.com

